5 Ruchi Gupta 63,218 0.28 10,00,000 10,63,218 3.01
6 Anupama Kothari - - 50,00,000 50,00,000 14.17
7 Ekjot Singh Chawla - - 15,00,000 15,00,000 4.25
8 Raminder Pal Singh - - 15,00,000 15,00,000 4.25

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the proposed issue and allotment of
Warrants including conversion thereof into Equity Shares of the Company.
10. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in terms of

number of securities as  well as price:
The Company has not made any other issue or allotment of securities on preferential basis during the year.
11. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with valuation

report of the Registered Valuer:
As the proposed preferential allotment is to be made for cash, the said provision will not be applicable.

12. The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the allotment of securities under the preferential issue:

S r .
No.

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue (Assuming full conversion of
warrants into equity)

No. of Shares Held % of share
holding

No. of Shares Held %of share holding

A. Promoters’ Holding:
1 Indian:

Individual 638650 2.87 638650 1.81
Body Corporate 12771141 57.29 12771141 36.19
Sub Total 13409791 60.16 13409791 38.00

2 Foreign Promoters - -
Sub Total (A) 13409791 60.16 13409791 38.00

B. Non Promoters’ Holding:

1 Institutional Investors 631588 2.83 631588 1.79
2 Non-Institutional Investors:

Private Body Corporate 405169 1.82 1405169 3.98

Directors and Relatives 6 0.00 6 0.00
Indian Public 7567636 33.95 19567636 55.45

10

Other (Including NRIs) 276767 1.24 276767 0.78

Sub Total (B) 8881166 39.84 21881166 62.00

Grand Total (A+B) 22290957 100.00 35290957 100.00

13. The current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post the preferential issues namely, promoter or non-promoter:

Sr. No. Name of Proposed Allottee Current status of Proposed
Allottee

Proposed Status of Allottee Post the
Preferential Issue

1 Sahi Trading Private Limited Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
2 Saajan Subhash Rathod Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
3 Mangala Subhash Rathod Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
4 Mayank Subhash Rathod Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
5 Ruchi Gupta Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
6 Anupama Kothari Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
7 Ekjot Singh Chawla Non-Promoter Non-Promoter
8 Raminder Pal Singh Non-Promoter Non-Promoter